



UDALGURI COLLEGE

Udalguri, BTR, Assam, PIN: 784509 Recognised by: UGC under Section 2(f) and 12 (B)

Dr. Luke Daimary Principal, Udalguri College www.udalguricollegeedu.in Email-udalguricollege1979@gmail.com

Mobile No.: 9435500651

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The particulars of the Institution

Sl	Particulars	Details		
No.				
1.	Name of the Institution	Udalguri College		
2.	Date & Year of Establishment	20 th of August 1979		
3.	Postal Address	P.O & Dist: Udalguri, PIN: 784509, BTR, Assam		
4.	Website	https://udalguricollegeedu.in		
5.	Email	udalguricollege1979@gmail.com		
6.	Contact Number	9435500651		
7.	Affiliation of the College	Bodoland University		
8.	Approval & Affiliation	No. AHE.156/2020/19 dated 2 nd July 2020		
9.	Founder Principal	Late Sailendra Nath Brahma		
10.	Principal	Dr. Luke Daimary		
11.	RTI Coordinator	Mr Manoranjan Borah		
12.	Senior Administrative Assistant	Ponti Julias Basumatary		

Working Hour: 09:00 A.M. to 04:00 P.M.

 $Holidays: As\ per\ A cademic\ Calendar\ https://udalguricollegeedu.in/wpcontent/uploads/2022/05/A cademic-legeedu.in/wpcontent/uploads/2022/05/A cademic-legeedu.in/$

Calendar-21-22.pdf

Programmes Offered: Arts [UG-(Major & Minor-Assamese, Bodo, Economics, Education, History, Philosophy,

Political Science, Minor-Nepali]

Science: [UG-(Major & Minor- Botany, Chemistry, Physics, Mathematics, Zoology].

Introduction of the College:

Udalguri College came into existence on the 20th August 1979, as a result of the ceaseless and untiring efforts of the preparatory committee under the leadership of the founder Principal Late Sailendra Nath Brahma. The primary aim was to provide an opportunity to the economically weak and underprivileged people of this region. The College has been rendering valuable service to the cause of imparting higher education in Udalguri, its outskirts and nearby districts too from the last 41 years. During its journey, it has created opportunities for the underprivileged and the youths from the weaker sections of society, giving them a sense of purpose and direction in the pursuit of their dreams. Starting as an Arts college in 1979, and being affiliated to Gauhati University, the College has now grown into a full-fledged two-stream college with Arts and Science, and Honours courses in almost all the subjects offered. Presently the College is affiliated to Bodoland University, Kokrajhar as per Assam Gazettee dated 2nd September 2020 vide letter No.AHE.156/2020/19 dated 2nd July 2020.

As the only higher educational institution in this semi-urban area, it is committed to fulfilling the hopes and aspirations of the people. The College makes strenuous efforts to nurture the students into nationally conscious citizens who can lead a life based on sympathetic cooperation with their fellow beings. One of the main objectives is to make the students cope with the technological demands of a fast-developing country like ours. The institution also seeks to transform itself into an information hub for the people who find it difficult to access information technology.

Office of the Principal



UDALGURI COLLEGE

Udalguri, BTR, Assam, PIN: 784509 Recognised by: UGC under Section 2(f) and 12 (B)

Dr. Luke Daimary Principal, Udalguri College www.udalguricollegeedu.in
Email-udalguricollege1979@gmail.com

Mobile No.: 9435500651

It is through an effective translation of its curricular aspects into meaningful teaching-learning activities that it strives to achieve its intended goals.

Although the institution was established by a few far-sighted people of Udalguri, it enjoys public support in all its ventures and enterprises. The campus of the College is eco-friendly and free from the din and bustle of the city, and this provides ample scope to maintain a sound academic environment.

The Peer Team of NAAC, which had inspected the College in 2004 for the first Cycle of Accreditation, had graded the College with C++ (68.25%) and the 2nd Cycle of Accreditation was carried out in 2016 and the College was awarded 'B' grade (CGPA 2.05).

Mission:

- Foster the composite culture of the region, state as well as the nation at large and establish such departments as may be required for the study and development of the languages, Social Sciences, Science and technology
- Promote in the students and teachers an awareness and understanding of the social needs of the country and prepare them for fulfilling such needs.
- Encourage and facilitate research.
- Contribute towards nation-building by developing the human resources of this underdeveloped area to come at per with national and global standards of knowledge and professionalism.

Vision:

The institution seeks to transform itself into an information hub for the people who found it difficult to access information technology.

(Dr. Luke Daimary) Principal, Udalguri College Udalguri

DALGURI COLLEGE UDALGURI

Office of the Principal



UDALGURI COLLEGE

Udalguri, BTR, Assam, PIN: 784509 Recognised by: UGC under Section 2(f) and 12 (B)

Dr. Luke Daimary Principal, Udalguri College www.udalguricollegeedu.in Email-udalguricollege1979@gmail.com

Mobile No.: 9435500651

STATUTORY DECLARATION ON INSTITUTION WEBSITE UNDER SEC.4(1) (b) OF RTI ACT 2005

Sec-4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Udalguri College (Website (https://udalguricollegeedu.in). It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by the Government of Assam.

Udalguri College is a co-ed. college situated at Udalguri, BTR, Assam. The College was provincialised vide Government of Assam notification No. B (2) H.131/2003/31 dtd., Dispur, the 24th Jan 2007 and is affiliated to Bodoland University, Assam. The Governing Body of the College is constituted as per the guidelines of the Government of Assam and is headed by the President, who looks after the management of the institution. However, the Administrative Head of the College is the Principal.

The College has been included under Section 2(f) and Section 2 {B} of the UGC Act, 1956. It was accredited by NAAC in the year 2004 and 2016. It runs as per the rules and regulations formulated and circulated by the Department of Higher Education, Government of Assam from time to time.

The College is aided by the Government of Assam and comes under General Audit by Statutory Auditor deputed by the Director of Audit, Government of Assam who gives reports and remarks regarding the maintenance of financial transactions.

The College has different cells to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus. All the cells or committees of the institution formed by the Governing Body/College Authority are under the purview of section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. In case of filing an RTI, the application under the RTI Act, along with a postal order/demand draft of Rs. 10.00 in favour of Principal, Udalguri College, Udalguri, may be sent to the Principal or handed over in his office.

The College has an appointed PIO and all information about the College under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act. 2005 hence, are open to the public and any of them can be obtained by a citizen of India.

S1	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email ID
No.		-		
1.	Dr. Luke Daimary	Principal	9435500651	lukedaimary26@gmail.com
2.	Mr Manoranjan	RTI	7576012667	manoranjanborah90@gmail.com
	Borah	Coordinator		

(Dr. Luke Daimary) Principal, Udalguri College Udalguri